

TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION / RECREATION DIVISION

Transforming for Tomorrow People, Parks, and Programs.

P.O. Box 837, Sells, AZ 85634 • 520.383.1260 • 520.383.1261 (fax)

MEMORANDUM

MEMORANDUM

To: All Departments, Programs, Branches, Districts, and General Public

From: Ervin Lopez, Recreation Operations Manager

Recreation Division, Department of Education

Through: Wendy Begay, Director of Education

Department of Education

Date: 6/16/2022

Re: Sells Recreation Center Closure

The Sells Recreation Center will be closed until further notice. The closure is so the Sells Recreation Center can be used as a Shelter, in response to the Contreras Fire. All activities and programming at the Sells Recreation Center are cancelled until further notice.

The Recreation Division apologizes for any inconvenience this may cause. If you have questions or concerns, please contact Recreation Division Operations Manager at 520-993-1672. Thank you.

Approved () Not Approved

Only March 106.16.2022

Ned Norris, Chairman Date